

## Wind Meadows Corporation News

### 

### 2024

### PRESIDENT'S CORNER

Each year presents the community and the Board with new opportunities and challenges. Many thanks to the Board for their hard work to meet these challenges and make Wind Meadows a fine community we can be proud of!

Congratulations to the re-elected and new Board members! Best wishes for the coming year and thank you for your interest and willingness to serve our community. Thank you to the out-going Board members for your dedication and contribution to Wind Meadows!

I encourage all WMC members to attend the Annual Meeting on January 20, 2025. The annual budget will be on the agenda and the membership in attendance will vote on proposed revisions to the Bylaws.

Finally, best wishes for a happy holiday season and a happy new year!

Claudia Simonson, President

### **WASHINGTON PROPERTIES, INC.**

Carrie Amos, WMC Project Manager

WPI Office Hours: Mon-Thurs 8:30am-4:30pm

Fri 8:30am-1pm

Phone: 262-639-8974

After Hours Phone: 262-631-1129 **Email: wmc@wpiracine.com** 

Community Website: windmeadows.org

Village Website: windpoint.org

The Office will be closed on Dec 6, 24, 25 & 31st. Carrie will work remotely parttime on the above dates.

### **BOARD MEETING**

The November Board of Directors meeting is scheduled for **Monday, December 16th at 6:30pm. This meeting will be held via Zoom only.** Information on how to join the meeting remotely will be sent to your email prior to the meeting and should not be shared with anyone other than members of the Wind Meadows Corporation.

### **NEW 2025 BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Congratulations and thank you for volunteering to represent your PSA residents!

Marci Boucher, PSA I, 209-918-1080
Don Allen, PSA I, 262-939-8586
Claudia Simonson, PSA II, 312-925-2483
Mike Palazzola, PSA III, 262-412-9729
Selena Muro, PSA IV, 414-202-4429
Carmen Gaspero PSA IV, 262-583-2684
Meg Richardson, PSA IV, 262-880-4733
Dan Crispin, PSA V, 262-681-0399
Cary Anastasio, PSA VI, 262-902-2885
Cory Washkevich, PSA VII, 414-235-1648
Bob Randleman, PSA VIII, 262-497-5136

### **ELECTION COMMITTEE-THANK YOU!**

The Community thanks you for your effort and commitment to the Wind Meadows Election

Committee

Anne Stoltenberg Mare Wheeler Corrine Merry Angie Burwell

### **HOLIDAY DECORATATIONS**

Decorations may be installed for the winter holiday season from November 15th through January 15th.



### JOHN'S DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.

All trash must be in a secure and sanitary container and may be placed outside no earlier than 6:00 p.m. the night before scheduled pickup. Containers must be stored out of sight the same day following pickup. Recycling collection is every other Monday unless the Monday is a holiday. The December recycling dates are Monday, December 9th and December 23rd. For more information contact John's Disposal at (262) 473-4700.

### **SNOW REMOVAL**

Snow removal occurs in the Patio, Village,
Manor, Garden and Prairie Meadows Homes
when snow accumulation on the ground reaches
1-inch wet or 2-inches dry from one or more
snowfalls and snow removal will continue around
the clock if necessary. Courts will be opened first
then the parking spaces and driveways. If you
knock down a snow stake, let the WMC office
know.

Note: The Village of Wind Point plows Single Family Courts.

2012 BOBCAT SIGO WITH SNOW PLOW







### IN MEMORY OF NANCY HESS

If you would like to donate to the "Hess Tree Fund" to help WMC replace trees in the common areas throughout Wind Meadows, in memory of Nancy Hess, please make your donation by sending a check to Wind Meadows, c/o WPI, 6939 Mariner Drive, Racine, WI 53406.

Please mark Hess Tree Fund in the memo of your check. We thank you in advance for your kind donation.

be nice to fill in some of the open spaces on Main St.



# OUR FINANCIAL STRATEGIES ARE LIKE SNOWFLAKES...

Our wholistic approach to wealth management takes your uniqueness into consideration every step of the way, optimizing your financial plan to suit your specific needs and goals.

Contact us today for a no-obligation consultation.

Mike Gorichanaz Financial Advisor (262) 898-1694



Proudly serving Wind Point as vour Financial Professional!



mikeg@mgawealthmgt.com www.mgawealthmanagement.com Securities offered through Avantax Investment Services<sup>5M</sup>, member FINRA, SIPC. Investment advisory services offered through Avantax Advisory Services<sup>5M</sup>. Insurance services offered through an Avantax affiliated insurance agency.

3200 Olympus Blvd, Suite 100, Dallas, TX 75019, 972-870-6000.